
April 4, 2025 

ADDENDUM 2 � JOB 24035 

TO: All prospective bidders on Projects NH-3-057(060)006 and NH-3-020(142)097, Job No. 24035 
scheduled for the April 11, 2025 bid opening. 

The following revision(s) shall be made: 

Plan Revisions: 

See attached summary from Wyatt Hanson, P.E. dated April 2, 2025 for an explanation. 

Request for Proposal Revisions: 

Remove and replace pages 5 thru 7 of 9 of the Proposal pages located at the beginning of the Request for 
Proposal with pages revised April 2, 2025. 

Bid Item Changes are summarized in the Plan Addendum Summary and Approval. 

This addendum is to be incorporated into the bidder�s proposal for this project. AASHTOWare Project Bids 
files should be updated by downloading the addendum file from the Bid Express on-line bidding exchange at 
http://www.bidx.com/ and load it into the AASHTOWare Project Bids program. 

PHILLIP MURDOFF, P.E. � CONSTRUCTION SERVICES ENGINEER 
80: jwj 
Enclosure 

for



PLAN ADDENDUM SUMMARY AND APPROVAL 

PROJECT INFORMATION 

Project: NH-3-057(060)006, PCN: 24044,

NH-3-020(142)097 24045 

Location: ND 57 - Ft Totten to Jct ND 20, ND 20 Jct ND57 to Devils Lake

Date: 04/2/2025 Lead Designer: Jason Hunter 

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2025 JOB#: j Addendum#: 2 

PLAN SHEET CHANGES 

Section Sheet Description 

ALL PSP 136(23) Permits and Environmental Considerations Revised in Proposal 

6 1 Changed note 762-P0l. Added note 762-P02 

8 1 
Permanent Pavement Marking quantities reduced and adjusted between the three 

projects due to duplication between projects. 

8 2 
Permanent Pavement Marking quantities reduced and adjusted between the three 

projects due to duplication between projects. 

10 1 Tables moved 

10 2 
Permanent Pavement Marking quantities reduced and adjusted between the three 

projects due to duplication between projects. 

CHANGES MADE TO BID ITEMS FOR JOB 

Spec Code Description Unit Previous Revised 
Quantity Quantity 

762 0103 PVMT MK PAINTED-MESSAGE SF 1,360 0 

762 1106 PVMT MK PAINTED 6IN LINE LF 231,264 0 

762 1112 PVMT MK PAINTED 12IN LINE LF 5,501 0 

762 1124 PVMT MK PAINTED 24IN LINE LF 604 0 

762 0122 
PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE 

SF 1,429 1,749 
(GROOVED) 

762 0157 
EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE-

LF 257,791 273,461 
GROOVED 

762 0163 
EPOXY PVMT MK 12IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE-

LF 5,466 6,781 
GROOVED 

762 0169 
EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE-

LF 0 332 
GROOVED 

Plan Addendum Summary and Approval Page 1 





Spec
No.

Amount
Description Unit

Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 5  of 9

4/2/2025

April 11, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: HEN-3-999(059) (PCN-24035), NH-3-057(060)006 (PCN-24044), and NH-3-020(142)097 (PCN-24045)
Rev: BID ITEMS

24035
Page
Job

CONTRACT BOND                                     1.001 103 0100 L SUM

E-TICKETING                                       1.002 109 1000 L SUM

TACK COAT                                         19,591.003 401 0050 GAL  

MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE                          49,874.004 411 0105 SY   

SUPERPAVE FAA 43                                  37,385.005 430 0043 TON  

CORED SAMPLE                                      205.006 430 1000 EA   

PG 58S-34 ASPHALT CEMENT                          2,244.007 430 5815 TON  

MOBILIZATION                                      1.008 702 0100 L SUM

FLAGGING                                          1,100.009 704 0100 MHR  

TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS                             6,060.010 704 1000 UNIT 

PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS                            6.011 704 1048 EA   

TYPE III BARRICADE                                20.012 704 1052 EA   

DELINEATOR DRUMS                                  95.013 704 1060 EA   

TUBULAR MARKERS                                   682.014 704 1067 EA   

SEQUENCING ARROW PANEL-TYPE C                     1.015 704 1087 EA   

PILOT CAR                                         500.016 704 1185 HR   



Spec
No.

Amount
Description Unit

Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 6  of 9

4/2/2025

April 11, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: HEN-3-999(059) (PCN-24035), NH-3-057(060)006 (PCN-24044), and NH-3-020(142)097 (PCN-24045)
Rev: BID ITEMS

24035
Page
Job

BITUMINOUS LABORATORY                             1.017 706 0550 EA   

CONTRACTOR'S LABORATORY                           1.018 706 0600 EA   

FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE XI REFL SHEETING        407.019 754 0110 SF   

FLAT SHEET FOR SIGNS-TYPE IV REFL SHEETING        39.020 754 0112 SF   

STEEL GALV POSTS-TELESCOPING PERFORATED TUBE      629.021 754 0206 LF   

RESET SIGN PANEL                                  2.022 754 0592 EA   

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN                  2.023 754 8005 EA   

VEHICLE SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN                       2.024 754 8015 EA   

RUMBLE STRIPS - INTERSECTION                      1.025 760 0010 SET  

SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP - ASPHALT SHOULDER        98021.026 760 0025 MILE 

SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIP - ASPHALT CENTERLINE      99010.027 760 0027 MILE 

PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE(GROOVED)   1,749.028 762 0122 SF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE-GROOVED     273,461.029 762 0157 LF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 12IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE-GROOVED    6,781.030 762 0163 LF   

EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE-GROOVED    332.031 762 0169 LF   

SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR                       146,316.032 762 0430 LF   



Spec
No.

Amount
Description Unit

Approx.
Quantity

Unit Price

$$$$$ 000 $$$$$ 00

PROPOSAL FORM
North Dakota Department of Transportation 7  of 9

4/2/2025

April 11, 2025BID OPENING:

Code
No.

Bidder must type or neatly print unit prices in numerals, make extensions for each item, and 
total.  Do not carry unit prices further than three (3) decimal places.

Item
No.

Projects: HEN-3-999(059) (PCN-24035), NH-3-057(060)006 (PCN-24044), and NH-3-020(142)097 (PCN-24045)
Rev: BID ITEMS

24035
Page
Job

SHORT TERM 12IN LINE-TYPE NR                      10,500.033 762 0437 LF   

FLASHING BEACON-POST MOUNTED                      5.034 772 2110 EA   

REMOVE FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM                     1.035 772 3150 EA   

RELOCATE ROAD CLOSURE GATE                        1.036 980 0800 EA   

TOTAL SUM BID 



NOTES 

3/27/2025  2:16:49 PM F:\DVLSLAKE\CONST\DISTRICT DESIGNS\Projects 2024-2025\HMA_24044&24045 - Hwy 20 DVL to Fort Totten\Addendum\006NT_001_notes.docm 

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION 
NO. 

SHEET 
NO. 

ND NH-3-057(060)006 6 1 

ND NH-3-020(142)097   
107-100 LAWS TO BE OBSERVED: All or a portion of this project lies within the exterior 

boundaries of an Indian Reservation. Review laws and ordinances pertaining to the 
work contained within the boundaries of the reservation. 

108-500 TERO COORDINATION: Invite the Tribal TERO Office to the Preconstruction 
Conference. 

411-P01  MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE: All of milled material from the project shall become 
the property of the NDDOT and be hauled and stockpiled at the NDDOT Maintenance 
Yard(1905 Schwan Ave NW Devils Lake, ND 58301) on the west side of Devils Lake, 
ND, RP 266.940 on US 2. Use a pay-loader when pushing up the material on the 
stockpile. Process the millings so that the maximum particle size does not exceed 1-
1/2”. Notify the Engineer 72 hours prior to dropping off any millings. Include all costs 
associated with this work in the contract unit price for “MILLING PAVEMENT 
SURFACE”. 

430-P01    CALCULATED DENSITY: Compact the asphalt according to specification 430.04 I.2, 
                 "Calculated Density". 

704-P01  TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT: Provide traffic control  
      consisting of a temporary road closure, flagging, and a pilot car. 

     Traffic control device quantities are based on a 6 mile limitation and the list 
below. The Department will pay for all necessary deployed devices, regardless of the 
length of the lane closure  

1. Standard D-704-12; 

2. Standard D-704-15, layout A; 
3. Standard D-704-20, layout G – signing will be required at junctions: BIA24; BIA 7; 

White Horse Hill Entrance; BIA 14; BIA 15; BIA 1; Spirit Lake Casino Entrance; ND 
20; Camp Grafton Entrance; Military Road, Ramsey Co 1. 

4. Standard D-704-22, layouts K and L; and 
5. Standard D-704-26, layouts CC, EE, and GG. 

When installing layout G from Standard D-704-20, move sign W3-5-48 and the sign 
assembly containing signs R2-1-48 and R2-1a-24 with the work area as it progresses 
through the construction zone. Place the R2-1-48 assembly a minimum of 500 feet in 
advance of flagging signs.

Place flaggers and traffic control devices as shown on Standard D-704-15, layout A at 
the following intersections when the lane closure spans across them:  

1. BIA 24 
2. BIA 7 
3. White Horse Hill Enterance 
4. BIA 14  
5. BIA 15 
6. BIA 1 
7. Spirit Lake Casino Entrance 
8. ND 20 
9. Camp Grafton Entrance 
10. Military Road 
11. Ramsey Co 1 

704-500   PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS (PRS):  Use PRS made of rubber or engineered 
                polymers.  

 Install PRS as part of the temporary traffic control when the following signs are also part 
of the required traffic control set up:   

“Be Prepared to Stop” (E3-4); and 
“Flagger” symbol (W20-7) 

Install PRS that meet the following criteria:  
Have no adhesives or fasteners required for placement;  
Have a manufacture’s speed rating that meets or exceeds the posted speed 
limit; and  
Each strip in the array must weigh a minimum of 100 pounds.  

 Use individual PRS construction in one of the following 
manners: 

A single piece; 
Inter locking segments; or 
Two pieces hinged at the midpoint.  

An installed array of PRS consists of a minimum of 2 individual 
strips. Move rumble strips with the flagging operation. Do not 
place rumble strips on horizontal curves.  

0 pounds.  

dual 
ot 



NOTES 

3/27/2025  2:16:49 PM F:\DVLSLAKE\CONST\DISTRICT DESIGNS\Projects 2024-2025\HMA_24044&24045 - Hwy 20 DVL to Fort Totten\Addendum\006NT_001_notes.docm 

STATE PROJECT NO. SECTION 
NO. 

SHEET 
NO. 

ND NH-3-057(060)006 6 2 

ND NH-3-020(142)097   
 The Engineer will count and measure each array as one unit. Include the cost of 

providing, installing, maintaining, and relocating PRS in the unit price bid for “Portable 
Rumble Strips”. 

704-P01 PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIPS:  A quantity of 4 portable rumble strips are provided (2 
per project) to be used where ever needed on the projects. Additional quantities are at 
the contractors expense. 

762-P01    EPOXY PVMT MK-WET REFLECTIVE: Supply epoxy pavement marking, and 
retroreflective optics as outlined below. 

The following pavement marking products may be used: 
3M Series 51E All Weather Elements, or 
Potters Visimax Beads, or 
Approved equal. 

Use epoxy pavement marking paint as specified in the section 880.02 of the standard 
specifications. 

Apply pavement markings as specified in Section 762.04 C.3, “Epoxy Paint Pavement 
Markings”, with the following exceptions: 

Apply retroreflective optics using a double drop system. The first drop shall consist 
of applying 3M Series 51E All Weather Elements at a rate of 4.2 pounds per gallon 
of paint. The second drop shall consist of applying the glass beads specified in 
Section 880.02 D at a rate of 20 pounds per gallon of paint. or 

Apply retroreflective optics using a double drop system. The first drop shall consist 
of applying Potters Visimax Beads at a rate of 6.0 pounds per gallon of paint. The 
second drop shall consist of applying the glass beads specified in Section 880.02 D 
at a rate of 6.0 pounds per gallon of paint. 

Ensure a company representative is present during the initial application of the 
retroreflective optics. 

Include all costs associated with this work in the price bid for the item “Epoxy Pvmt Mk 
6in Line-Wet Reflective”, “Epoxy Pvmt Mk 6 in Line-Wet Reflective-Grooved”, and 
“Epoxy Pvmt Mk 12in Line-Wet Reflective-Grooved”. 

762-P02 SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR: Quantity for two applications of short term 
centerline pavement marking has been included in the plans. Additional applications 
required to accommodate the contractor’s operation are at the contractor’s expense. 

One application for HBP Overlay 
One application for Rumble Strips. 



����������	�
���������

����� �����	�
���
��	���

���
�����
���

�� �

�

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	�
����
��������������������

�

����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���

���������������������������������������!��������"������������������������������#���������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���

�����������������������������������!��"��������������������������������������������������$� %��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������$� %��

�������������������������%�������%�������������������������������������������������������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���

���������������������$�������������&��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������"������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������""�������������������������������������������������������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���

���������������������������%�����������������������������������������������������������������$�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������$

��������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������%������������������������������������������������������������������$�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������$��

���������������������
��������������������������#�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

���������������������
���
�������������'����������#�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
�����$������������������������������������������������������������������%�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������%

��������������������
�����$��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
$���������������������������#������������������������������"��������%
 �
$������������������������������������������������������������������������������������%
 �
$

��������������������
$������������������$���������#�����������������������������"���������� %���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� %��

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

�

���������������������������������(�$����������������#��(�"�����"�����&��(�#���������(���)$�)$�$������(���($
($%



����������	�
���������

����� �����	�
���
��	���

���
�����
���

�� �

�

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	
������������������������

�

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������	�����	�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������	����	������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�

�������������������
�	���������������������������������������������������������������������� �!!�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� �!!

�������������������
		���	�������������"���������#�������������������������������$��������
! �
	������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
! �
	

�������������������
������
���������"��#���
����������������������������������������������	� 
��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	� 
��

�������������������
����	�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������
�����!	������!���
����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������	���������%���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
���	���#������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
��	�������##���������������������������������������������������������� ����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ���

��������������������
��	�
!��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
��	�����$�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
��	�&�������������������������������������������������������������������&�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������&�

��������������������
��	�&��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������
��		!���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������&���������������������������$�����������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�

��������������������&���&�������������'�����������$���������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�

�������������������&�����	��������������������������������������������������������������������	�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	

�������������������&���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������&���������������������������������������������������������������������������&�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������&

�������������������&����	������#�����������������"������������������"�����������#��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������&����	�����($��"������&��������)�����#�����"������"���������#��������	� &�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	� &�

�������������������&����	&�����($��"������	���������)�����#�����"������"��������#���������	 �	��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	 �	�

�������������������&����	&�����($��"�������
��������)�����#�����"������"��������#��������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������

�������������������&����
��������������
���������$������������������������������#���������� ��
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ��


�������������������&����
�������������	����������$�����������������������������#���������� ���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� ��

�

�

�

�

�

����������������������������������*��
�	��������������$��*�#�����#�����%��*�$���������*���+�+���������*�	
*
�*��



Sta 318+39 to Sta 658+20
Sta 659+55 to Sta 701+76
Sta 5158+16 to Sta 5348+02

UNIT
2 Ton/CY Ton

6.0 % of HBP Ton
0.05 Gal/SY Gal

Tack quantities have been figured for 1 lift

Total
32,477SUPERPAVE FAA 43

PG 58S-34 ASPHALT CEMENT
TACK COAT

Materials Basis

Mainline

NH-3-057(060)006/NH-3-020(142)097

46.00
---

46.00

Width (ft)

1949
14,615

Sta 5348+02 to Sta 5420+15

UNIT
SUPERPAVE FAA 43 2 Ton/CY Ton
PG 58S-34 ASPHALT CEMENT 6.0 % of HBP Ton
TACK COAT 0.05 Gal/SY Gal
Tack quantities have been figured for 1 lift

NH-3-020(142)097

Mainline

4,452
Materials Basis Width (ft) Total

50.00
267

2,004
---

50.00

A B C D Full Depth
Sublots Quantity
(A × B × 
C)÷1000

(1 per 
mile)

430.04 I.2.b(1), 
"General"           
Mainline Paving

2 1 64,400 129 129 12 EA

SSP 4 
Longitudinal Joint 
Density 

Total 193 12 EA

EA1 1 64,400 64 64 N/A

HBP Cored Samples

Specification Section Lanes Lifts Distance 
(Feet) UnitQuantity

Item Unit 

Paved Section 
Line,

Road, or 
Street

Approach

Gravel 
Section Line,

Road, or 
Street

Approach

Paved Private 
Drive Gravel Private Field Total

Number of Locations EA 15 3 13 1 1 33
SUPERPAVE FAA 43 TON 25 2 2 7 7 421
PG 58S-34 ASPHALT CEMENT TON 1.50 0.12 0.06 0.06 0.06 24
TACK COAT GAL 103 15 7 7 7 1695

Item Unit 

Paved Section 
Line,

Road, or 
Street

Approach

Gravel 
Section Line,

Road, or 
Street

Approach

Paved Private 
Drive Gravel Private Field Total

Number of Locations EA 4 0 1 0 0 5
SUPERPAVE FAA 43 TON 25 2 2 7 7 102
PG 58S-34 ASPHALT CEMENT TON 1.50 0.12 0.06 0.06 0.06 6
TACK COAT GAL 103 15 7 7 7 419

Approach Paving Details 

NH-3-057(060)006
Approach Paving Details 

NH-3-020(142)097

321+23 RT 365 RT 163 96 12 345 38 2 17
312+23 LT 365 RT 163 96 12 345 38 2 17
324+62 RT 292 LT 188 104 12 389 43 3 19
332+10 LT 260 LT 164 96 12 347 39 2 17
411+18 RT 609 RT 429 180 12 812 90 6 41
417+77 LT 570 LT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
448+67 RT 612 RT 432 180 12 816 91 6 41
455+29 LT 570 LT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
511+41 RT 605 RT 425 180 12 807 90 6 40
517+98 LT 570 LT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
573+11 RT 618 RT 438 180 12 824 92 6 41
579+85 LT 570 LT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
622+19 LT 570 RT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
628+39 RT 716 LT 536 180 12 955 106 7 48
694+71 RT 680 RT 500 180 12 907 101 6 45

Totals 1148 71 516

TURN LANE ND 57

TACK COAT 
@ 0.05 

Gal/SY (Gal)
Taper Length 

(Ft) Width (Ft) Area (SY)

2" Superpave 
FAA 43 @ 2 

Ton/CY (Tons)

PG 58S-34 ASHPALT 
CEMENT @ 6.0% HBP 

(Tons)Station

Total 
Length 

(Ft) Lane
Turn Length 

(Ft)

5158+41 LT 570 LT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
5211+12 LT 570 RT 390 180 12 760 84 5 38
5217+42 RT 613 LT 433 180 12 817 91 6 41
5251+51 LT 572 RT 392 180 12 763 85 5 38
5257+68 RT 593 LT 413 180 12 791 88 5 40
5257+73 LT 586 LT 406 180 12 781 87 5 39

Totals 519 31 234

TURN LANE ND 20

Station

Total 
Length 

(Ft) Lane
Turn Length 

(Ft)
Taper Length 

(Ft) Width (Ft) Area (SY)

2" Superpave 
FAA 43 @ 2 

Ton/CY (Tons)

PG 58S-34 ASHPALT 
CEMENT @ 6.0% HBP 

(Tons)

TACK COAT 
@ 0.05 

Gal/SY (Gal)



Length (ft) Width (ft) Qty
100 46 511 SY
100 46 511 SY
100 46 511 SY
100 50 556 SY

Total 2,089 SY

Milled Taper Sta 311+60

MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE-2" Taper to 0"

Milled Taper Sta 659+55
Milled Taper Sta 5347+02

Location

Milled Taper Sta 658+20

Length (ft) Width (ft)
7213 50 40,072    SY

Total= 40,072    SY

MILLING PAVEMENT SURFACE 2"
Start Station End Station Qty

5348+02 5420+15

Total Miles
7.39 Miles 14.78
7.39 Miles 7.39

RUMBLE STRIPS NH-3-057(060)006
Item Begin Station End Station Road Miles

RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER 311+60 701+76
  RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE 311+60 701+76

Total Miles
3.60 Miles 7.20
3.60 Miles 3.60

Begin Station
RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT SHOULDER

RUMBLE STRIPS - NH-3-020(142)097
Road MilesEnd StationItem

5158+16
5158+16 5348+02

  RUMBLE STRIPS - ASPHALT CENTERLINE 5348+02

4" YELLOW, 10' LINE, 30' SKIP 16,856 LF*
SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR BARRIER- YELLOW-NPZ 69,506 LF*
PVMT MK PAINTED 12IN LINE 12" WHITE CHANNEL LINE 4,800 LF
*figured for 2 applications

NH-3-057(060)006
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING

TOTAL

4" YELLOW, 10' LINE, 30' SKIP 11,954 LF*
SHORT TERM 4IN LINE-TYPE NR BARRIER- YELLOW-NPZ 48,000 LF*
PVMT MK PAINTED 12IN LINE 12" WHITE CHANNEL LINE 5,700 LF
*figured for 2 applications

NH-3-020(142)097

TOTAL
SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING

YELLOW, 10' LINE, 30' SKIP 737 LF
YELLOW BARRIER LINE WITH 10' LINE, 30' SKIP 900 LF
EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE GROOVED BARRIER-6" YELLOW-
NPZ 3,710 LF
EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE GROOVED DOUBLE YELLOW 
BARRIER LINE 5,398 LF
EPOXY PVMT MK 6IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE GROOVED 6" WHITE EDGELINE 10,272 LF
EPOXY PVMT MK 12IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE GROOVED 12" WHITE CHANNEL 
LINE 1,315 LF
EPOXY PVMT MK 24IN LINE-WET REFLECTIVE GROOVED 24" WHITE CONTINETAL 
CROSSWALK/STOP BARS 332 LF
PREFORMED PATTERNED PVMT MK-MESSAGE GROOVED ARROWS(16SF 
EACH) - QUANTITY 20 320 SF
*All other Permanent Pavement Markings are done under project HEN-3-999(059)

PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING ND 20 (RP 101.682 to RP 102.654)
TOTAL



Revised 4/2/25  PSP 136(23) 
 

 

 
 

 
NORTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 
SPECIAL PROVISION 

 
PERMITS AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSIDERATIONS 

 
PROJECT NUMBER:  NH-3-020(142)097 – PCN 24045 

     NH-3-057(060)006 – PCN 24044                                          
                                      
This Special Provision incorporates the Floodplain Permits obtained by the North 
Dakota Department of Transportation (NDDOT) into the bidder’s proposal. 
 
The Contractor shall be responsible for complying with all the terms and conditions as 
contained in the permit(s) attached hereto. Bidders shall become familiar with all 
standard conditions and special conditions of the permit(s) and submit their bid for the 
construction of this project based on the following: 
 

PROJECT NUMBER:  NH-3-020(142)097 – PCN 24045 
 Floodplain Permit 

The Non-Building Floodplain Permit issued by Creel Township allows work 
within the FEMA mapped 100-yr floodplain. The Floodplain Permit and the 
Flood Insurance Rate Maps are attached. 
 

NH-3-057(060)006 – PCN 24044 
 The Non-Building Floodplain Permits issued by Benson County and Spirit 

Lake Nation allows work within the FEMA mapped 100-yr floodplain. The 
Floodplain Permit and the Flood Insurance Rate Maps are attached. 

 
The Contractor is responsible for preparing and submitting Permit(s) for any additional 
impacts not authorized by the attached Permit(s) obtained by the NDDOT.  The 
Contractor is responsible for any delays associated with obtaining any additional 
Permit(s). 
 



NH-3-057(060)006 – PCN 24044 
NH-3-020(142)097 – PCN 24045 
Creel Township 

FLOODPLAIN  DEVELOPMENT  PERMIT  
APPLICATION 

NON-BUILDING  SITUATION

GENERAL  INFORMATION 

PERMIT APPLICATION #                      DATE:  _____________           

Applicant/Contact: NDDOT/Steve Kessler  Telephone # (701) 328-3736  

Address:  North Dakota Department of Transportation 
Attn: Engineering and Environmental Services 
608 East Boulevard Avenue 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0700   

Brief project description - location of proposed development - legal description:   
Sections 3, 9, 10, 16, 21, 28 and 33, T153N, R64W 
Work will include a 2” overland and a 2” mill and 2” overlay on ND highway 57 and ND 
highway 20 from Fort Totten north to the junction of US highway 2.  Work in the 100-yr 
floodplain within Creel Township will include a 2” overlay on ND highway 57 and ND 
Hwy 20 up to RP 101.288 and a 2” mill and 2 inch overlay on ND 20 from RP 101.288 to 
RP 102.654.  

Contractor: Contract Not Awarded 
Telephone #  
Address: 
Estimated Cost of project:    

FLOODPLAIN  DETERMINATION : 
(Complete the appropriate information) 

Project is located: 100-year floodplain? (Flood Fringe): Yes 
Regulatory Floodway: No 

Map information: FIRM Date:  June 6, 2001 
FIRM Zone:  Zone AE 

           BFE at Development Site:      
Development will be elevated to:  

DEVELOPMENT  ACTIVITIES:   (check all that apply and explain the activity) 

   Fill placement  (fill brought in from outside the floodplain) 
         Excavation  (where subgrade fill is removed from the floodplain) 

RCND0002111 1/6/25



NH-3-057(060)006 – PCN 24044 
NH-3-020(142)097 – PCN 24045 
Creel Township 

         Landscaping   (cut and fill, fill borrow and placement) 
         Construction or maintenance of a dike/levee/floodwall 
         Removal of fill, embankment, or dikes 
         Watercourse alterations (river, stream, lake - channel modifications, rip-rap) 
        Road, street or bridge construction (new, repair or replacement, realignment) 
         Drainage improvements (including culvert work) 
         Mining  (removal of gravel, rock, fill or other natural materials) 
         Installation of utilities  (water, sewer, pipeline, gas, electric, communications) 
         Well drilling  (water, oil, natural gas etc.) 
         Subdivision  (new or expansion) 
    X    Other (2” overlay and a 2” mill and 2” overlay)

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED     (attach additional information): 
-Comments or further explanation of work:
-Copies of project description, plans, blueprints, etc.
-Wetlands - will the activity impact identified wetlands?   No
-Will the development aggravate flooding elsewhere? Unknown

OTHER NOTIFICATION OR PERMITS  NECESSARY: 

ELEVATION   INFORMATION:   
Attach information about the completed project elevations(s) with registered 
professional engineer or registered land surveyor certifications if part of the project: 

ACTION / APPROVAL: 
The proposed development is in conformance with applicable community floodplain 
standards subject to the following conditions with this approval.   

PERMIT APPLICATION IS APPROVED 
(Conditioned on the description provided.  As-built information/certification will be 
available at the NDDOT District Office upon completion of construction.) 

Signature (Floodplain 
Administrator):_________________________________________ 

Date:  _________________________________________ 01/06/2025



Project  Highlighted 

jthunter
Highlight

jthunter
Highlight

jthunter
Highlight



jthunter
Highlight

jthunter
Highlight



jthunter
Highlight



jthunter
Highlight

Jason Hunter
Highlight


























	Addendum 2 Job 24035
	Plan Addendum Summary and Approval
	Proposal Pages 5 thru 7 of 9
	Section 6
	Section 8 - NH-3-057(060)006
	Section 8 - NH-3-020(142)097
	Section 10
	PSP 136(23) Permits and Environmental Considerations - revised 4-2-25



